ISRINGHAUSEN

Customer Name:

ISRI P/N:

Seat Specification:

Property / User / Application:

SERVICE PARTS LIST

Prevost Car
86506-00

ISRI Model:
Customer P/N:

6801/525
860912

LH controls, 16 degree restriction, Air lumbar/Manual valve

(IPS5), Adjustable shock, Armrest-padded, Long air supply

hose

Prevost Car motor coach

ILLUS DESCRIPTION ISRI P/N CUSTOMER P/N
NO.
A HeadrestKit | e
B ArmrestKit | emmmeeeeeee
C-024 | Backrest Asm 17518-00 860739
D-008 | Seat Pan Asm 14663-04 860742
E-059 | Seat Frame Asm 02371-02 861099
F-016 | Static Spacer 18191P 861083
G Swivel Asm | e
H IsolatorAsm | e
J-006 | Slide Set 17491 860758
K-019 | Suspension Asm 17259-01
L-004 | ICP Bar 23914P
M-001 | Boot Kit 92625-01 860523
N Riser | e
P SeatBeltKt | e
Assembly Hardware
Bolt-Hex Hd (Backrest) 60199
Screw (Seat Pan) 60560
Nut-Hex-Nylon Lock-M8 60016
Bolt-Soc Hd-M8 x 16 60185
Bolt-Soc Hd-M8 x 20 60172
Spacer 40432B
Washer-Lock-A8.2 60400
Bolt-Hex Hd-M8 x 25 60055
Nut-Hex-Crimp Lock-M8 60008
L-004 | Cover Plate — ICP Bar 34824D

Date: May 18, 2001




ISRINGHAUSEN

SERVICE PARTS LIST

ISRI P/N: 17518-00 Description: Backrest—517-LH-AL
ISRI lllus. No.: C-024
Customer: Prevost Car Customer P/N: 860739
Specification: LH controls, Air lumbar, Poly foam
ILLUS DESCRIPTION ISRI P/N CUSTOMER P/N
NO.
C1 Backrest Frame 17734D01 860740
C2 Backrest Foam 00849 864741
C3 Kit — Air Lumbar Bag 95622-01 860494
C4 Uph—-Backrest = | = cceemeeeeee
C5 Uph Rod — Long See C27
C7 Fitting * 47278
C8 Clip — Lumbar Bag Attach See C3
C18 | Filler Foam — Back 13797
C20 | Air Lumbar Bag See C24
C21 Hose — Upper See C24
C22 | Hose — Lower See C24
C23 | Sew Strip See C25
C24 | Air Lumbar Bag Asm See C3
C25 | Uph Hdw Kit — Back — Nude 914413
C27 | UphHdw Kit—Back—Retro | = -
C42 | Hog Ring See C25
C47 | Rub Strip See C49
C48 | Screw (Rub Strip) See C49
C49 | Rub Strip Kit 914439
* PART OF KIT

17518-00

Date: May 22, 2001




C4

Ce

C19

C7/

(27

Cl8

Cl

C8

Ce0

Cel

\

Cee

\

(X0 =

QUANTITY

SHEET 1 OF 2

4 ISRINGHAUSEN

05,/92

(REV 5/22/01

BACK ASM-LH-AL

C-024




KIT # | P/N ITEM NO. IN KIT [TEM

1 Cs | C8, C24 AR LUMBAR BAG — KIT

/ c24 | C/, C20, C21, C22 AR LUMBAR BAG — ASM

5 C2o | Co, €18, C24 UPH HDW KIT-BACK-NUDE
4 C2/ | Co, C18 UPH HDW KIT-BACK—REIRO

SHEET 2 OF 2

ISRI.C00 | /%

IIIIIIIIIIII (REV 5/22/0)

KIT DESCRIPTION C-024




ISRINGHAUSEN

SERVICE PARTS LIST

ISRI P/N: 14663-04 Description: Seat Pan-515
ISRI lllus. No.: D-008
Customer: Prevost Car Customer P/N: 860742
Specification: Poly foam, w/o upholstery
ILLUS DESCRIPTION ISRI P/N CUSTOMER P/N
NO.
D1 Seat Pan 17832P 860743
D2 Seat Foam 00425 860744
D3 Uph Clip See D15
D5 Uph Rod — Long See D16
D10 | Hog Ring See D16
D11 Sew Strip — Front See D16
D12 | Sew Strip — Side See D16
D13 | Sew Strip — Rear See D16
D14 | Hog Ring Kit * 912040
D15 | Uph Clip Kit * 912039
D16 | Uph Hdw Kit — Seat — Nude 96728 861104
D18 | Nut—Clip See D19
D19 | Hdw Kit — Nut Clip 914257
* PART OF KIT

14663-04

Date: May 22, 2001







KIT # | P/N [TEM NO. IN KIT [TEM
1 D14 | D10 HOG RING KIT
/ D10 | D3 UPH CLIP KIT
5 D16 | DO,D11,D12,D15,014,D15 JPH HDW KIT — NUDE
4 D1/ 1 Do, D14, D15 UPH HDOW KIT — REIRO
o D19 | D13 SEAT PAN CLIP KIT

SHEET 2 OF 2

04/9]

KIT DESCRIPTION

D-008




ISRINGHAUSEN

SERVICE PARTS LIST

ISRI P/N: 02371-02 Description: Seat Frame-515-LH-AL/MV(RH)
ISRI lllus. No.: E-059
Customer: Prevost Car Customer P/N: 861099
Specification: LH controls, double swivel bolt, controls — black w/symbol,
Air lumbar/Manual valve-RH (IPS 5)
ILLUS DESCRIPTION ISRI P/N CUSTOMER P/N
NO.
E1 Side Plate Kit 95733-03 860487
E3 Valve Kit — Air Lumbar/MV 917471-04 861096
E4 Valve Asm — Air Lumbar/MV * 35270-01
E5 Torsion Bar Kit 95739-01 861091
E7 Spring Kit — Height/Slope 95619-04 860755
E8 Bushing Kit — Height/Slope 95773-01 860753
E9 Bushing / Hdw Kit — H/S 95847-01 860754
E13 | Tooth Plate Kit 914209-05
E14 | Swivel Bolt / Clip Kit 914204-02 860757
E50 | Cover — Seat Frame — Rear See E1
E51 Hose—Lumbar Upper-Rubber See E4
E52 | Cover — Side Plate — RH See E1
E54 Handle — H/S — Front *47270-02
E55 | Cap — Side Plate See E1
E56 | Handle — Backrest *43537-02
E57 | Cover — Side Plate — LH See E1
E58 | Hose-Lumbar Supply-PU3 See E4
E59 | Cap — Torsion Bar See E5
E60 | Bar— Torsion See E5
E61 Lock — Torsion Bar See E5
E62 | Pad - Felt * 42258
E63 | Seat Frame w/o Covers 917673D
E65 | Screw — Hose Guide See E3
E66 | Hose Guide See E3
E67 | Hose-Lumbar Lower-Rubber See E4
E70 | Nut—Tee See E3
E73 | Bushing See E8 or E9
E74 | Link-Pivot-H/S-Opp Control See E63
E75 | Ring — Retaining See E14
E76 | Bolt — Swivel See E14
* PART OF KIT
Page 1 of 3 02371-02 Date: May 21, 2001




ISRINGHAUSEN

SERVICE PARTS LIST

ISRI P/N: 02371-02 Description: Seat Frame-515-LH-AL/MV(RH)
ISRI lllus. No.: E-059
Customer: Prevost Car Customer P/N: 861099
Specification: LH controls, double swivel bolt, controls — black w/symbol,
Air lumbar/Manual valve-RH (IPS 5)

ILLUS DESCRIPTION ISRI P/N CUSTOMER P/N

NO.

E77 | Bolt — Shoulder — M8 See E9

E78 | Bushing See E8 or E9

E79 | Link-Pivot-H/S-Control See E63

E80 | Lever — Backrest Adjust 41509D

E81 | Ring — Retaining See E1

E82 | Spring — Tension — Backrest 41552D 860751

E83 | Plate — Latch — H/S — Rear 35865J

E84 | Pin — Pivot — Latch 40647N

E85 | Ring — Retaining 60020

E86 | Guide — H/S 42962

E88 | Spring — Tension See E7

E89 | Lever — H/S — Front 43012D 860588

E90 | Spring — Tension See E7

E91 | Spring — Tension See E7

E92 | Plate — Latch — H/S — Front 47275D 860756

E93 | Ring — Retaining 60020

E94 | Nut— Hex — Crimp Lock — M8 See E9

E95 | Linkage — H/S — Rear — DS See E63

E96 | Ring — Retaining 60047

E97 | Link See E63

E98 | Plate — Tooth — Seat Frame See E13

E99 | Ring — Retaining See E13

E100 | Ring — Retaining 60020

E102 | Bushing See E8

E103 | Ring — Retaining 60020

E104 | Clip—U 60186

E105 | Linkage — H/S — Front— DS See E63

E138 | Hose-PU3 (MV/Air Spring) See E3

E139 | Housing — AL/MV *24111-02

E140 | Screw-Mtg-AL/MV Housing See E3

E141 | Cover — Rocker — AL — Lower *45480-24 861094
* PART OF KIT

Page 2 of 3

02371-02

Date: May 21, 2001




ISRINGHAUSEN

SERVICE PARTS LIST

ISRI P/N: 02371-02 Description: Seat Frame-515-LH-AL/MV(RH)
ISRI lllus. No.: E-059
Customer: Prevost Car Customer P/N: 861099
Specification: LH controls, double swivel bolt, controls — black w/symbol,
Air lumbar/Manual valve-RH (IPS 5)
ILLUS DESCRIPTION ISRI P/N CUSTOMER P/N
NO.
E142 | Washer — Flat — A8.4 See E3
E143 | Sleeve — Push On — PU4 *46097-02
E144 | Sleeve — Push On — PU3 *44713-02
E145 | Ring — Retaining 60045
E147 | Hose-PU3 (AL Supply) See E3
E149 | Valve — AL/MV (IPS5) See E4
E150 | Cover — Rocker — AL — Upper * 45480-23 861093
E152 | Cover — Rocker — MV (+/-) * 46680-02 861097
E156 | Plastic Tie See E3
E179 | Connector - “Y” - PU4 * 44712
E181 | Connector—Inline—PU4/PU3 * 44436
E182 | Connector-Inline-PU3/PU3 * 46708
E183 | Hose-PU4 (Y/Valve Supply) See E3
E184 | Hose-PU4 (Supply/Y) See E3
E185 | Tag — “P” (Supply Hose) See E3
* PART OF KIT
Page 3 of 3 02371-02 Date: May 21, 2001




SHEET ¥ OF &

ISRI 00 |+
ISRINGHALUSEN

SEAT FRAME-515-LH E-050




(X) = QUANTITY

SHEET 2 -DF b

: " e _

KT § | P/N TEM NO. IN KIT ITEM !s -gp-, Poas
1 El | E50, E52, ESS, E57, EBI | SIDE PLATE KIV . i

2 I E5T | eSS, EBD; E61 T TORSION BAR KIT | SEAT FRAME-515-LH E-059




I-E} {1}@""-..__‘1— d_'_.___,..---""" G@@ |

(B0 0@~ "~ . e

[E101] (23D

(2@

S SHEET 3 0F 5
185000, 12/95

SEAT_FRAME-515-1LH |E-053




SEAT FRAME (HEF.) \ ESy

" '::'-'_:'ﬁ_u I'EE?J(D
a'J’r;! = 3 @

oA 8 @ @ | I;_.‘ e
@Eﬂl\ [@@{2}—\\1' \“ }f )L)

[ E141
@@ E14 \ fﬁ?’ _r141|[\;§)7 : “3?_*5\;\ ;
' 74 : \’Ej AIR SUPPLY
. > ';;1‘**:"‘_ m
el

E\&| £179
éb Y AIR SPRING (REF.)

@@[EHw] " P
@@ b

(2jEs ]

: = Lot / %‘} 5 , it
g sy SR

[E®e) —/
[Efo8](s)(10)-

A 1

=1 =

SHEET 4 OF §

ISR [+
IZRINGHALSEN

(j = KIT # M

( )=ouary  |SEAT FRAME-515-Li  |E-059




E
= i B
i . e} L o
iy et o Ly
| ’ 1 & (K5 — —
e p> Er el £ Et - ) |
Ea -4 = bl oo LA} ~ | F Fi P | : Lo g bt
13 ] i bri | T B R S B [
o | [ | L | e ] el — -
i r 1 i 1 [ rr E4 15
ol ! | ris E* Er } v | A B e
Et E- - (] N 14 L e Et (] —
! b £ L1 kel a, it 1 en LY
& &3 ¥ o1 w o |w v o
2] O m wl| =] s mo| e u
E+ &1 el i =l s | ea brt =1 o) g
| 3 o e ta | ¢ bt | ot | ot 1| E= i
(] w1 1 1 vo | £ 4] L 8] bt 3
[ " el {2 AH [l ) £y 'S __-“H s
4 ] o L 2 [ 3 trl " m r Ea £ m
5
e S R A At H
[ ] m ]
= ul - } f==
= =" —i o _n_.__.Iu"
= =] b L €3 ] =
- = -4 ol L] =
uy e By~ 1 (s
Ea [l [-1 an -1 =
= + - 5
b % 5 v el vl c: .
L iy ch =t 1 =4 v L] o
o wi 10| r{ L} | h r L-
e I - fi1 = | =1 | I 0 T I 5
¢y L=
-~ - " - . . ; ; Py
-] ol ~ =l 2 <2 & | oh Lo
= vy o LR | uD Uy oy = E- i o -~
f=1 MM il -1 r-1 =1 -1 [l £+ a1 1
ﬂu.m. ~ ol = 1 . ~ 1 - - Lo - -
E j= R = g, B o (T oo iy 1 = o] T8
= uy o =] uy e L) TR | o I t-£h 'y I~
=1 11 [11 T =1 L} =1 1-1 [ [ i1 fr1 11 [-1 =1
-
— 3 -
Iy — ) = Uy 2 [ o 7 rd A
1] () I= =1 LG n I-1 [ B =1 -1
ETS
E+
=
. el €0 i =t " e e 1y Al ©
|

S




‘ ISRINGHAUSEN

06,/99

STATIC SPACER

F-016




ISRINGHAUSEN

SERVICE PARTS LIST

ISRI P/N: 17491 Description: Slide Set — “B” Style
ISRI lllus. No.: J-006
Customer: Prevost Car Customer P/N: 860758
Specification: 90/60 slide stroke, double locking, bar handle up
ILLUS DESCRIPTION ISRI P/N CUSTOMER P/N
NO.
J1 Handle — Slide See J8
J2 Slide — Slave — LH 23908
J3 Slide — Master - RH 23907
J4 Spring — Handle Return — LH 43284C
J5 Spring — Handle Return — RH 43283C
J6 Ring — Retaining See J8
J8 Handle/Clip Kit 914212-04

17491 Date: May 23, 2001




J2

J4

Jo

04/91

J—006

‘ ISRINGHAUSEN

SLIDE SET

ITEM
HANDLE KIT

ITEM NO. IN KIT

J1, J6

P/N
J8

KIT #
1




ISRINGHAUSEN

SERVICE PARTS LIST

ISRI P/N: 17259-01 Description: Susp-Air
ISRI lllus. No.: K-019
Customer: Prevost Car Customer P/N:
Specification: Manual air, 100 mm stroke, Adjustable shock
ILLUS DESCRIPTION ISRI P/N CUSTOMER P/N
NO.
K2 Suspension Hdw Kit 95477-03 860770
K3 Bumper / Bracket Asm See K12
K5 Shock Kit 914410 860766
K6 Air Spring Kit 95474-02
K12 | Bumper Kit 913934-05 860769
K19 | Shock Cable Kit 914411 860767
K20 | Shock Handle Kit 914412-01 861105
K50 | Nut—Hex — M8 See K12
K51 Washer — Split Lock — B8 See K12
K53 | Bumper — Cone Shape See K12
K56 | Bushing — Flange See K2
K59 | Nut-Hex—Crimp Lock-M10 See K2
K61 | Spring — Air See K6
K66 | Washer — Flat — A6.4 See K6
K67 | Screw — Air Spring Mtg - Lwr See K6
K69 | Bracket — Bumper Stop See K3
K70 | Bumper — Up Stop See K3
K72 | Bolt — Shock Mtg - Lower See K5
K73 | Hose—MV / Air Spring See K16
K75 | Bolt — Shoulder — M10 See K2
K78 | Roller See K2
K83 | Bushing — Shock - Lower See K5
K84 | Shock Absorber See K5
K106 | Frame — Upper N/A Separate
K108 | Frame — Lower N/A Separate
K109 | Scissor — Outer N/A Separate
K110 | Scissor — Inner N/A Separate
K125 | Cable Tie See K5 or K9
K152 | Spacer Block See K2
K153 | Bearing Block See K2
K154 | Bolt — Air Spring Mtg — Upr See K6
*PART OF KIT
Page 1 of 2 17259-01 Date: May 23, 2001




ISRINGHAUSEN

SERVICE PARTS LIST

ISRI P/N: 17259-01 Description: Susp-Air
ISRI lllus. No.: K-019
Customer: Prevost Car Customer P/N:
Specification: Manual air, 100 mm stroke, Adjustable shock
ILLUS DESCRIPTION ISRI P/N CUSTOMER P/N

NO.

K155 | Washer—Air Spring Mtg-Upr See K6

K156 | O-Ring (Air Spring) See K6

K158 | Sleeve — Push on — PU3 *44713-01

K159 | Ring—Retaining—Shock-Upr See K5

K160 | Washer-Shock-Lwr See K5

K161 | Cable — Adjustable Shock See K19

K162 | Plug See K19 or K20

K163 | Bracket — Cable/Handle Mtg See K20

K164 | Housing — Adjustable Shock See K20

K165 | Handle — Adjustable Shock See K20

K166 | Screw (Adj Shock Housing) See K20

K167 | Pin-Long (Shock Hdl Pivot) See K20

K168 | Pin-short (Shock Cable) See K20

K169 | Bolt — Bearing Block See K2

K170 | Conn-Reducer-PU4/PU3 * 44436

K171 | Washer-Bearing Block See K2

K172 | Nut-Bearing Block See K2

K173 | Ring—Retaining (Shk Cable) See K19
* PART OF KIT
Page 2 of 2 17259-01 Date: May 23, 2001




C)Kws

3] K159

WO[E®
o

K109

ECFE]

=]

@) K9

K108

@ @G ]
@ K51

=

@ K50 |

CDwKW#

( ) = QUANTITY

o

5 @I

®—[Ki7z

z —— (":5'5{2]' @ (2)
®@ @ {2] SHEET10OF 2

ISRI'CED
ISRINGHAUSEN

5/92

Susp Asm - Air | K-019




i

Kit No.

P/N

K2

i

WG -

Ki2

Item No. In Kit

Description

K12, K56, K59, K75, K78, K152, K153, K169, K171, K172 Susp. HDW Kit

K69, K70
K72, K83, KB4, K159, K160, K173
K61, K66, K67, K73, K154, K155, K156, K157, K170

K50, K51, K53

Bumper/Brackel Assembly
Shock Kit
Air Spring Kit

Bumper Kit

SHEET20OF 2

fi1:]
I S R I 1<1D) 7/92
ISRINGHAUSEM

Susp Asm - Air | K019




ISRINGHAUSEN

SERVICE PARTS LIST

ISRI P/N: 92625-01 Description: Boot Kit-Susp—Air-AL
ISRI lllus. No.: M-001
Customer: Prevost Car Customer P/N:
Specification:
ILLUS DESCRIPTION ISRI P/N CUSTOMER P/N
NO.
M1 Boot 00169
M2 Boot Button — Small See M4
M3 Boot Button — Large See M4
M4 Hdw Kit — Boot Button 910507
92625-01

Date: Feb 16, 2000




= QUANTITY

ISRI.CT |
ISRINGHAUSEN

AIR SUSP BOOT KIT M—-001




